.

4

			Print	StartOver	Save
		RECI		BER:	
		04	- 2/23/2	2021	021
		STAT	ECLEARIN	IGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					· · · · · ·
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	_		DATE	
City of Chico, Public Works Department				2/23/202	21
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Butte					
PROJECT TITLE					
Airport Bike Path Bridge Replacement (Capital PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Chico	PROJECT # 50307)	EMAIL		PHONE NUM (530) 879	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE	ZIP CODE	-0303
PO Box 3420	Chico		CA	95927	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				00021	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	ſ	State Ag	jency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,171	.25 \$.		0.00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop 	ру)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850	00 \$		0.00
 County documentary handling fee \$ 					50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			2		
🗋 Cash 📋 Credit 📋 Check 🗹 Other	TOTAL	RECEIV	ED \$		50.00
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME A	ND TITLE		
X N. ROYBAL N.	Roybal, Butte Cou	nty De	puty Cl	erk-Recor	der, Sr.

. .

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

- TO: [X] Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044
 - [X] County Clerk County of Butte 155 Nelson Ave Oroville, CA 95965
- FROM: City of Chico, Public Works Department P. O. Box 3420 Chico, CA 95927 (530) 879-6900

	For	Clerk Us	e Only		
		ł	Ľ	E	D
		FEB	23	2021	U
	CAND,	AGEN. OF	OY	SALCO.	CLERK DEPUTY
DATE	ERE	CEIVE	D FO	R FILI	NG
Poste	:be	rougi	n	<u></u>	

Project Title: Airport Bike Path Bridge Replacement (Capital Project # 50307)

Project Location - General: Chico, Butte County

Project Location - Specific: <u>The project site is located on an existing Class I bike path on a former railroad</u> <u>grade entirely within the City public right-of-way at the Airport Bike Path bridge crossing over Pleasant</u> <u>Valley Ditch (between East Lassen Avenue and Burnap Avenue) (APN 007-170-015).</u>

Description of Project: The project consists of the replacement of the existing approximately 30-foot long Airport Bike Path bridge over the Pleasant Valley Ditch with a new 31-foot long by 14-foot wide, clear-span bicycle/pedestrian bridge. The bridge was recently destroyed by a fire leaving the well-traveled bike path impassable to pedestrians and bicyclists. Work to be completed will consist of removal of the destroyed bridge, installation of the new bridge infrastructure, minor excavation, engineered soil backfill and rock slope protection placement, and minor grading.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Chico

Name of Person Carrying Out Project: Brendan Ottoboni - Director of Public Works Engineering

Exempt Status: (Check One)

- [] Ministerial
- [] Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3);15269(a);
- [] Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);15269(b)(c);
- [X] Categorical Exemption. Class 2, Section 15302 (a) (Replacement or Reconstruction)
- [] Statutory Exemptions.

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: <u>The project consists of replacing an existing bridge structure with a new</u> <u>clear span bicycle/pedestrian bridge.</u> The project involves no increase in capacity and serves built-out land <u>uses.</u> There are no unusual circumstances leading to a reasonable possibility that significant environmental impacts will result from the project. Therefore, the City finds that the project is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with CEQA Section 15302 (a).

Lead Agency Contact: Tracy R. Bettencourt, AICP

Area Code/Telephone: (530) 879-6903

Bettencom Date: 2/3/2/ Title: Regulatory and Grants Manager Signature: hach For: Brendan Vieg, Community Development Director

DECLARATION OF FEES DUE (California Fish and Game Code Section 711.4)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEAD AGENCY/APPLICANT: City of Chico Public Works - Engineering P. O. Box 3420 Chico, CA 95927 (530) 879-6900

Project: Airport Bike Path Bridge Replacement Project (Capital Project # 50307)

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

- 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION/STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION
 - [X] A. Statutorily or Categorically Exempt \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee
- 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION FEE REQUIRED
 - [] A. Negative Declaration \$2,480.25 State Filing Fee \$50.00 Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee
 - [] B. Environmental Impact Report \$3,445.25 State Filing Fee \$50.00 Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee
- 3. [] OTHER (Specify) General Rule Exemption \$50.00 Butte County Clerk's Filing Fee

THREE COPIES OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE BUTTE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING ANY ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS WITH THE BUTTE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

THE \$50.00 HANDLING FEE IS REQUIRED PER FILING IN ADDITION TO THE FILING FEE SPECIFIED IN FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4(d).

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO COUNTY OF BUTTE.





Clerk-Recorder's Department County of Butte CANDACE J. GRUBBS County Clerk-Recorder

1 FISH AND GAME CLERK	C ECE
1 FISH AND GAME CLERKS	50,00
	50.00
Total Charges	
CHARGE	100.00
Total Tendered	100.00
Change	100.00
and second and the second s	.00
2/23/2021 1:11:52 PM	
Printed = .	202102220010-

Printed: Feb 23 2021 1:11PM by NR ECR-REC-06 Thank You

Requested By

02/23/2021

01:10 PM PST

BUITE CO CLERK-RECORDER (CANDACE GRUBBS) 155 NELSON AVENUE DROVILLE, CA 95965

TERMINAL NAME: E2733004

ORDER #: 121044476

PURCHASE

MISC	\$100,00		
AG	ENCY SUBTOTAL: \$100.00		
LE3:1SNEXI	S SERVICE FEE: \$2.50		
	TUTAL USD: \$102.50		
CARD 11: 0636	VISA		
PAYMENT: CREDIT	CHIP READ-CONTACT		
MODE :	1SSUER		
MID:	*******2087		
fip:	*********		
AUTH CODE:	057541		
VAL CODE:	NBD5		
TRAN REF II:	381054762509590		
REC II:	4000		
APP LABLL:	VISA CREDIT		
CVM:	NU SIG REDUIRED		
AIU:	A000000003101001		
ARGC:	124702E4C3C96901		
AMOUNI:	\$102.50		
AND CARD A	PPROVED ANA		

OTHE THIT ROLED AND

AMOUNT PAID: \$102.50

I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT (MERCHANT AGREEMENT IF CREDIT VOUCHER)

> RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATEMENT VERTITICATION

> > CUSTOMER COPY